
Overall Standings 4/13/2024

m/f Place Name races Points wk1 wk2 wk3 wk4 wk5 wk6

M 1 Jeff Lipchus 6 237 52 45 43 34 26 37

M 2 Mike Abraham 5 191 45 40 38 33 35

M 3 Chris Deming 5 190 44 42 36 29 39

M 4 Wylden Abraham 5 186 47 41 39 27 32

M 5 Daniel Lamb 6 183 41 36 29 26 25 26

M 6 Scott Fitch 5 179 43 40 32 28 36

M 7 Steve Leslie 5 151 39 38 24 22 28

M 8 David Flynn 6 148 31 26 30 19 20 22

M 9 Robert Hughes 4 145 44 36 31 34

F 10 Jenny Cardoso 6 144 29 28 28 20 19 20

M 11 Dillon Bell 4 143 54 47 12 30

M 12 Scott Cooney 5 139 36 33 33 13 24

M 13 Scott Benjamin 6 127 32 25 20 15 17 18

M 14 Dan Burns 5 119 30 23 26 21 19

M 15 Mark Andrejczyk 3 116 41 37 38

M 16 Chuck Rocca 3 113 48 35 30

M 17 Kevin Lawlor 5 110 23 27 27 18 15

F 18 Irene Clarke 6 109 27 21 23 14 8 16

M 19 Dave Wolfe 4 108 32 32 21 23

F 20 Katie Burns 4 105 33 29 22 21

F 21 Kateri Danay 3 104 37 37 30

F 22 Rina McNamara 3 100 42 29 29

M 23 Felipe T. Birk 2 99 53 46

F 24 Donna Lesch 3 89 35 27 27

M 25 Tim O'Shea 2 85 50 35

F 26 Lauren Contorno 5 84 15 17 21 16 15

M 27 Dan Lynch 5 82 21 20 22 6 13

M 28 Nate Mahrer 2 82 49 33

M 29 Jon Binzen 3 81 39 24 18

F 30 Cathy Wolfe 3 80 31 25 24

M 31 Luke Gunnell 3 79 31 23 25

M 32 Ed Moros 5 77 22 18 16 12 9

M 33 Ross Levy 4 75 25 19 19 12

M 34 Walter Chen 4 70 26 11 16 17

M 35 Thomas Consalvo 2 69 38 31

F 36 Nicole Lawlor 5 66 17 16 13 10 10

M 37 Jacob Tendler 2 62 34 28

M 38 Costas Drakatos 4 60 20 13 17 10

F 39 Cindy Degirolamo 2 57 40 17

M 40 Paul Butler 5 56 24 5 9 7 11

F 41 Jeanne Colin 2 52 28 24

F 42 Danielle King-Watkins 1 51 51

F 43 Terry Lyons 4 49 16 14 11 8

M 44 Robert Satterlee 5 49 14 11 7 9 8

M 45 Bruce Parker 2 47 22 25

M 46 Steven Pack 1 46 46

F 47 Nora Hulton 3 44 18 15 11

F 48 Jane Chung 3 43 15 14 14

F 49 Jillian Wilczek 1 43 43

F 50 Samara Johnson 1 42 42

M 51 Michael Drega 1 38 38

M 52 Dean Perry 5 38 8 9 8 6 7

F 53 Allison Kuziw 1 37 37

M 54 Matt Demaio 1 35 35

F 55 Lauren Devore 1 34 34

M 56 Michael Lyons 1 34 34

M 57 William Cox 1 31 31

M 58 Bruce Goulart 3 31 9 12 10

M 59 Brian Bassett 2 30 18 12

F 60 Jennifer Jansen 1 30 30

F 61 Kimiye Liebman 2 27 14 13

M 62 Charlie Euston 4 24 7 6 5 6

M 63 Rick Lowry 1 23 23

F 64 Sandy Collins 1 19 19



F 65 Janet Levy 3 19 7 7 5

F 66 Daphne Parker 2 19 10 9

M 67 Joseph Danay 3 16 6 5 5

F 68 Kelly Wilcox 1 13 13

M 69 Marc Weston 1 12 12

F 70 Jean Mumley 1 11 11

F 71 Liz Andreoli 1 10 10

F 72 LeeAnne Zarger 1 8 8

F 73 Kathy Mcdonald 1 6 6

F 74 Patricia Cosentino 1 5 5



Women's Standings 4/13/2024

Place Name races Points

1 Jenny Cardoso 6 144

2 Irene Clarke 6 109

3 Katie Burns 4 105

4 Kateri Danay 3 104

5 Rina McNamara 3 100

6 Donna Lesch 3 89

7 Lauren Contorno 5 84

8 Cathy Wolfe 3 80

9 Nicole Lawlor 5 66

10 Cindy Degirolamo 2 57

11 Jeanne Colin 2 52

12 Danielle King-Watkins 1 51

13 Terry Lyons 4 49

14 Nora Hulton 3 44

15 Jane Chung 3 43

16 Jillian Wilczek 1 43

17 Samara Johnson 1 42

18 Allison Kuziw 1 37

19 Lauren Devore 1 34

20 Jennifer Jansen 1 30

21 Kimiye Liebman 2 27

22 Sandy Collins 1 19

23 Janet Levy 3 19

24 Daphne Parker 2 19

25 Kelly Wilcox 1 13

26 Jean Mumley 1 11

27 Liz Andreoli 1 10

28 LeeAnne Zarger 1 8

29 Kathy Mcdonald 1 6

30 Patricia Cosentino 1 5


